

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

LETTING DATE: 06/14/2018

PROJECT: SP 064-070-005 / SAP 064-611-012 Bituminous Resurfacing, Bituminous Shoulders, Ground-In Edge Line, Rumble Strips, Seal Coat and Guardrail <i>DBE GOAL FOR PROJECT: 1.9%</i>							ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Duininck, Inc. 408 6th St. Prinsburg, MN 56281 <i>DBE Certification: (left blank)</i>		Knife River Corporation - North Central 4787 Shadow Wood Dr. NE Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 <i>DBE Certification: 1.9%</i>		Central Specialties Inc. 6325 County Road 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308 <i>DBE Certification: 1.9%</i>	
Line No.	Item Number	Item Description	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	2104.503	REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL	LF	\$ 4.00	3240.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,580.00		
2	2123.510	MOTOR GRADER	HOUR	\$ 120.00	10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00		
3	2123.510	12 CU YD TRUCK	HOUR	\$ 100.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00		
4	2123.610	SKID LOADER	HOUR	\$ 110.00	10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		
5	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	\$ 20.00	1925.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 19.88	\$ 38,269.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 36,286.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,125.00		
6	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	\$ 1.15	111907.00	\$ 128,693.05	\$ 1.70	\$ 190,241.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 123,097.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 128,693.05		
7	2232.603	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	\$ 0.75	65900.00	\$ 49,425.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 14,498.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 17,793.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 14,498.00		
8	2355.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FOG SEAL	GAL	\$ 2.50	10528.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,056.00		
9	2356.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT	GAL	\$ 4.25	26319.00	\$ 111,855.75	\$ 4.02	\$ 105,802.38	\$ 4.22	\$ 111,066.18	\$ 4.02	\$ 105,802.38		
10	2356.609	SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (FA-2)	TON	\$ 20.00	1053.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,954.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,954.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,954.00		
11	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COARSE MIX (2,B)	TON	\$ 57.00	15960.00	\$ 909,720.00	\$ 48.81	\$ 779,007.60	\$ 49.90	\$ 796,404.00	\$ 51.69	\$ 824,972.40		
11	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COARSE MIX (2,B)	TON	\$ 57.00	3210.00	\$ 182,970.00	\$ 48.63	\$ 156,102.30	\$ 49.90	\$ 160,179.00	\$ 51.69	\$ 165,924.90		
12	2554.502	END TREATMENT - TANGENT TERMINAL	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 26,800.00		
13	2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	LF	\$ 30.00	2588.00	\$ 77,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,640.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 103,131.80	\$ 51.00	\$ 131,988.00		
14	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 7,000.00	0.84	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,940.00		
14	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 7,000.00	0.16	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 560.00		
15	2563.602	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TEMPORARY	EACH	\$ 4.00	329.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 641.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 987.00		
16	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT (YELLOW)	LF	\$ 0.15	28297.00	\$ 4,244.55	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,659.40	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,659.40	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,659.40		
17	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT (YELLOW)	LF	\$ 0.15	27799.00	\$ 4,169.85	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,111.96	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,111.96	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,111.96		
18	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LF	\$ 0.45	65900.00	\$ 29,655.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 56,674.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 56,674.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 56,674.00		
		SP 064-070-005 TOTAL				\$ 263,170.00		\$ 227,834.30		\$ 234,647.00		\$ 237,656.90		
		SAP 064-611-612 TOTAL				\$ 1,365,659.20		\$ 1,289,570.24		\$ 1,297,572.84		\$ 1,334,769.19		
		GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,628,829.20		\$ 1,517,404.54		\$ 1,532,219.84		\$ 1,572,426.09		